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Bettendorf Community School District
Middle School - Music Performance Assessment & Literacy Tools
Bettendorf Community School District
Technology for Project Ready
Bettendorf Community School District
Middle & High School - Fine Arts Room AV & PA systems and Percussion equipment
replacement
Bettendorf Community School District
Jefferson Elementary - books & materials for Read-aloud
Bettendorf Community School District
Middle School - Computer Lab
Bettendorf Community School District
High School - Automated External Defibrillators
CommuUniversity, Inc.
28th Annual Life-long Learning Festival
Davenport Community School District
Visual Arts Career Pathways Technology Labs
Davenport Community School District
Children's Village West - Outdoor Learning Environment
Davenport Community School District
Monroe Elementary - expansion of non-fiction collection
Davenport Community School District
Dropout Prevention through Alternative Learning Opportunities
Davenport Community School District
Project Lead the Way Pre-Engineering Career Pathways
Davenport Community School District
J.B. Young Intermediate - Technology-enriched Learning Community
Davenport Community School District
West & North High Schools - Integrated Computer Labs
Davenport Community School District
Central High School - technology for math classrooms
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School
Glass removal & door replacements
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School
Bathroom renovations
Diocese of Davenport - St. Paul the Apostle School
Gymnasium/multi-purpose room renovation
Durant Community School District
K-8 - New Nonfiction Library Books
Eastern lowa Community College District
Digital Radiography
Marquette Academy
Wire enforced window & mesh screen upgrades
Marquette Academy
Science Lab furniture & equipment
North Scott Community School District
High School - Business Department Computer Lab

Printed 11/27/2006

AWARD
2,726
8,450

19,670

10,000
11,981

7,386

6,450
48,396
23,250
15,000
44,006
40,829
32,518
68,697
19,774
15,652
23,778
26,000
10,000
40,000

3,966

7,687
53,220
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North Scott Community School District
Junior High - Science Technology

Pleasant Valley Community School District
Waterford Early Reading Program

Pleasant Valley Community School District
Elementary Schools- Geography equipment upgrade

Pleasant Valley Community School District
High School - Food Lab Renovation Project

Pleasant Valley Community School District
Junior High - Addition & Remodeling Project

St. Mark Preschool
Playground

TOTAL EDUCATION

GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bennett Ambulance

Building construction
Bettendorf, City of

Educational Center
Blue Grass, City of

Blue Grass Trail
Buffalo Bill Museum, Inc.

Save Our Steamer (S.0.S.) restoration/preservation project
Buffalo Volunteer Ambulance Service

Building construction & relocation to Blue Grass
Davenport Public Library

Large Community Meeting Room
Family Museum

Enchanted Museum - traveling exhibit celebrating 10th anniversary
Figge Art Museum

Father Edward M. Catich: Rock, Paper, Scissors, Glass
New Liberty Volunteer Fire Department

Primary Fire Truck replacement
New Liberty, City of

Warning siren
Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science

Hurricane On The Bayou - film & educational programming
Scott County

Quad Cities Police Senior Citizens Holiday Lights Tour
Scott County Attorney

Surveillance van
Scott County Conservation Board

Scott County Park Pool & Aquatic Center Renovations
Scott County Fire Chief's Association

Fire fighting protective clothing, equipment, education & technology

Printed 11/27/2006

AWARD
50,276
51,439

8,442
10,000
25,000
13,991

$698,584

AWARD
60,000
100,000
13,000
50,000
45,000
125,000
33,000
15,000
35,000
5,510
50,000
3,530
48,375
45,000
69,658
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Scott County Sheriff's Department
Bicycle restoration program

WQPT-TV
Emergency Alert System for digital channel

TOTAL GOVERNMENT

NON-PROFIT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Ballet Quad Cities
Blue River - original new ballet
Bethany for Children & Families
Development & human resource software upgrade
Big Brothers Big Sisters
Building For Kids - Capital Project
Bix Beiderbecke Memorial Society
Instruments for Bix Youth Jazz Band
Boy Scouts of America, lllowa Council
Gestetner high volume duplicator replacement
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley
Complete playground project at Davenport Club
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)
Community Awareness Campaign
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.
Parking expansion
Churches United of the Quad City Area
Winnie's Place renovation
Colonel Davenport Historical Foundation
Windows, siding & handicapped accessibility ramp
Community Action of Eastern lowa
Energy assistance for low-income residents
Community Foundation of the Great River Bend
Viewpoint lecture series
Community Health Care, Inc.
Pediatric dental & medical equipment
Countryside Community Theatre, Inc.
Oh, the Places You Can Go - Seussical the Musical
Family Resources, Inc.
Domestic Violence Shelter - security improvements & new mattresses
Friendly House
Child & Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) - computer management system
Friends of Walnut Grove Pioneer Village
Awnings & winter clothing for volunteers
Generations Area Agency on Aging
Fall risk assessment & prevention awareness
Girl Scouts of the Mississippi Valley, Inc.
"High on Life" program

Printed 11/27/2006

AWARD
2,123
35,000

$735,196

AWARD
20,000
10,000
27,500

5,000
5,500
16,500
3,800
25,000
30,000
12,000
40,500
20,000
40,000
9,200
10,000
12,945
3,000
12,500
8,100
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Hand In Hand
Inspiration Studio
Handicapped Development Center
Lawn care equipment
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.
Donor meals
MidCoast Fine Arts
Bucktown Center for the Arts - glass casements
Mississippi Valley Blues Society
Archive screening equipment
Opera Quad Cities
"Carmen"
Quad Cities Interfaith
Technology upgrade
Quad City Arts
Bridging the Classical Music Gap
River Action, Inc.
Retain the Rain Interactive Exhibits
River Bend Transit
Park & Ride Commuter Site
River Music Experience
Stomp the Violence, Find Your Peace
Scott County Family Y
Youth Leadership & Development - After-School & School Days Out equipment
Scott County Housing Council
Rehabilitation of single & multi-family housing units
United Neighbors, Inc.
Tables & chairs
Vera French Community Mental Health Center
Mental Health Information Technology & Telecommunications Upgrade
Walcott American Legion Post #548
Furnace & air conditioner replacement

TOTAL NON-PROFIT

Total 2006 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

Printed 11/27/2006

AWARD
11,350
7,900
8,000
15,000
3,014
15,000
2,800
35,000
15,000
40,000
30,000
20,000
99,990
6,400
40,000
15,000
$675,999

$2,109,779



