SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 1 of 4 2006 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

EDUCATION APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bettendorf Community School District Middle School - Music Performance Assessment & Literacy Tools	2,726
Bettendorf Community School District Technology for Project Ready	8,450
Bettendorf Community School District Middle & High School - Fine Arts Room AV & PA systems and Percussion equipment replacement	19,670
Bettendorf Community School District	10,000
Jefferson Elementary - books & materials for Read-aloud	11 001
Bettendorf Community School District Middle School - Computer Lab	11,981
Bettendorf Community School District	7,386
High School - Automated External Defibrillators	7,500
CommUniversity, Inc.	6,450
28th Annual Life-long Learning Festival	-,
Davenport Community School District	48,396
Visual Arts Career Pathways Technology Labs	
Davenport Community School District	23,250
Children's Village West - Outdoor Learning Environment	
Davenport Community School District	15,000
Monroe Elementary - expansion of non-fiction collection	11.000
Davenport Community School District	44,006
Dropout Prevention through Alternative Learning Opportunities	40.920
Davenport Community School District Project Lead the Way Pre-Engineering Career Pathways	40,829
Davenport Community School District	32,518
J.B. Young Intermediate - Technology-enriched Learning Community	52,510
Davenport Community School District	68,697
West & North High Schools - Integrated Computer Labs	00,077
Davenport Community School District	19,774
Central High School - technology for math classrooms	,
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School	15,652
Glass removal & door replacements	
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School Bathroom renovations	23,778
Diocese of Davenport - St. Paul the Apostle School	26,000
Gymnasium/multi-purpose room renovation	20,000
Durant Community School District	10,000
K-8 - New Nonfiction Library Books	,
Eastern Iowa Community College District	40,000
Digital Radiography	
Marquette Academy	3,966
Wire enforced window & mesh screen upgrades	
Marquette Academy	7,687
Science Lab furniture & equipment	52 000
North Scott Community School District High School - Business Department Computer Lab	53,220

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY Printed 11/27/2006

	Page 2 of 4
2006 Fall Cycle	e Grant Awards

EDUCATION APPLICANT / PROGRAM

APPLICANT / PROGRAM		AWARD
North Scott Community School District Junior High - Science Technology		50,276
Pleasant Valley Community School District Waterford Early Reading Program		51,439
Pleasant Valley Community School District Elementary Schools- Geography equipment upgrade		8,442
Pleasant Valley Community School District High School - Food Lab Renovation Project		10,000
Pleasant Valley Community School District Junior High - Addition & Remodeling Project		25,000
St. Mark Preschool Playground		13,991
	TOTAL EDUCATION	\$698,584

GOVERNMENT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Bennett Ambulance	60,000
Building construction	
Bettendorf, City of	100,000
Educational Center	12 000
Blue Grass, City of Blue Grass Trail	13,000
Buffalo Bill Museum, Inc.	50,000
Save Our Steamer (S.O.S.) restoration/preservation project	50,000
Buffalo Volunteer Ambulance Service	45,000
Building construction & relocation to Blue Grass	
Davenport Public Library	125,000
Large Community Meeting Room	
Family Museum	33,000
Enchanted Museum - traveling exhibit celebrating 10th anniversary	15 000
Figge Art Museum	15,000
Father Edward M. Catich: Rock, Paper, Scissors, Glass	25 000
New Liberty Volunteer Fire Department Primary Fire Truck replacement	35,000
New Liberty, City of	5,510
Warning siren	5,510
Putnam Museum of History & Natural Science	50,000
Hurricane On The Bayou - film & educational programming Scott County	3,530
Quad Cities Police Senior Citizens Holiday Lights Tour	5,550
Scott County Attorney	48,375
Surveillance van	10,070
Scott County Conservation Board	45,000
Scott County Park Pool & Aquatic Center Renovations	
Scott County Fire Chief's Association	69,658
Fire fighting protective clothing, equipment, education & technology	

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 3 of 4 2006 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

GOVERNMENT APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Scott County Sheriff's Department Bicycle restoration program	2,123
WQPT-TV	35,000
Emergency Alert System for digital channel	22,000
TOTAL GOVERNMENT	\$735,196
NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Ballet Quad Cities	20,000
Blue River - original new ballet	
Bethany for Children & Families	10,000
Development & human resource software upgrade	27 500
Big Brothers Big Sisters	27,500
Building For Kids - Capital Project	5 000
Bix Beiderbecke Memorial Society Instruments for Bix Youth Jazz Band	5,000
Boy Scouts of America, Illowa Council	5,500
Gestetner high volume duplicator replacement	5,500
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley	16,500
Complete playground project at Davenport Club	- ,
Center for Active Seniors (CASI)	3,800
Community Awareness Campaign	
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. Parking expansion	25,000
Churches United of the Quad City Area	30,000
Winnie's Place renovation	
Colonel Davenport Historical Foundation Windows, siding & handicapped accessibility ramp	12,000
Community Action of Eastern Iowa	40,500
Energy assistance for low-income residents	,
Community Foundation of the Great River Bend Viewpoint lecture series	20,000
Community Health Care, Inc.	40,000
Pediatric dental & medical equipment	
Countryside Community Theatre, Inc.	9,200
Oh, the Places You Can Go - Seussical the Musical	
Family Resources, Inc.	10,000
Domestic Violence Shelter - security improvements & new mattresses	10.045
Friendly House	12,945
Child & Adult Care Food Program (CACFP) - computer management system Friends of Walnut Grove Pioneer Village	3,000
Awnings & winter clothing for volunteers	5,000
Generations Area Agency on Aging	12,500
Fall risk assessment & prevention awareness	12,000
Girl Scouts of the Mississippi Valley, Inc. "High on Life" program	8,100

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 4 of 4 2006 Fall Cycle Grant Awards

NON-PROFIT	
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Hand In Hand	11,350
Inspiration Studio	7.000
Handicapped Development Center Lawn care equipment	7,900
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.	8,000
Donor meals	0,000
MidCoast Fine Arts	15,000
Bucktown Center for the Arts - glass casements	
Mississippi Valley Blues Society	3,014
Archive screening equipment	15 000
Opera Quad Cities "Carmen"	15,000
Quad Cities Interfaith	2,800
Technology upgrade	,
Quad City Arts	35,000
Bridging the Classical Music Gap	
River Action, Inc.	15,000
Retain the Rain Interactive Exhibits	40,000
River Bend Transit Park & Ride Commuter Site	40,000
River Music Experience	30,000
Stomp the Violence, Find Your Peace	50,000
Scott County Family Y	20,000
Youth Leadership & Development - After-School & School Days Out equipment	
Scott County Housing Council	99,990
Rehabilitation of single & multi-family housing units	< 100
United Neighbors, Inc. Tables & chairs	6,400
Vera French Community Mental Health Center	40,000
Mental Health Information Technology & Telecommunications Upgrade	+0,000
Walcott American Legion Post #548	15,000
Furnace & air conditioner replacement	
TOTAL NON-PROFIT	\$675,999

Total 2006 Fall Cycle Grant Awards\$2,109,779